2020 Schooling in America Survey
Questionnaire and Topline Results

Wave 1: May 22 to June 2, 2020

General Population Sample = 1,605

Current School Parents Sample =

EdChoice, Survey Sponsor and Developer

805

Braun Research, Inc., Survey Data Collection and Quality Control

QS1. Are you under 18 years old, OR are you 18 or older?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
Under 18 - -
18 or older 100.0% 100.0%
[Refused] - -
NO ANSWER - -

QS2. What is your ZIP Code? QS2/S3. In what STATE do you currently live?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
Northeast 18.0% 17.1%
Midwest 21.1% 21.2%
South 37.6% 37.8%
West 23.3% 24.0%
NO ANSWER - -




QD1. What is your gender?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
[Male] 48.6% 43.9%
[Female] 51.4% 56.1%
NO ANSWER - -
QD2. In what year were you born?
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
GEN Z 10.6% 2.0%
2002 1.1% 0.3%
2001 1.9% -
2000 2.3% 0.2%
1999 2.3% 0.6%
1998 1.5% 0.3%
1997 1.4% 0.6%
MILLENNIAL 27.6% 43.9%
1996 1.6% 0.8%
1995 2.0% 1.1%
1994 1.5% 1.4%
1993 1.1% 1.2%
1992 1.5% 2.1%
1991 2.2% 1.6%
1990 2.0% 2.8%
1989 1.8% 2.2%
1988 1.8% 3.5%
1987 2.4% 3.3%
1986 1.8% 2.1%
1985 2.0% 5.0%
1984 1.6% 4.9%
1983 1.6% 4.0%
1982 1.4% 5.0%
1981 1.5% 2.8%
GEN X 27.6% 49.4%




1980 2.2% 5.7%
1979 2.0% 4.2%
1978 1.7% 4.4%
1977 0.6% 2.8%
1976 1.9% 3.4%
1975 2.2% 5.5%
1974 2.2% 3.3%
1973 1.8% 3.7%
1972 1.2% 2.1%
1971 1.6% 1.6%
1970 1.5% 3.1%
1969 1.8% 2.6%
1968 1.8% 2.3%
1967 2.1% 2.2%
1966 1.2% 1.9%
1965 1.9% 0.7%
BABY BOOMER 28.7% 4.5%
1964 1.6% 0.2%
1963 1.7% 1.0%
1962 1.7% 0.4%
1961 1.7% 0.4%
1960 1.5% 0.3%
1959 1.8% 0.4%
1958 1.4% 0.8%
1957 1.3% 0.3%
1956 1.9% 0.3%
1955 1.1% 0.2%
1954 1.9% -
1953 1.9% -
1952 1.8% -
1951 1.9% 0.1%
1950 1.4% -
1949 0.9% -
1948 1.4% -
1947 1.1% -
1946 0.6% -
SILENT GENERATION 5.7% 0.2%
1945 0.8% 0.1%
1944 0.6% -
1943 0.5% -




1942 0.7% -
1941 0.4% -
1940 0.8% -
1939 0.1% -
1938 0.3% -
1937 0.1% -
1936 0.2% -
1935 0.3% -
1933 0.2% -
1931 0.3% 0.1%
1930 0.2% -
1929 0.1% -
1925 *% -
1922 0.2% -
NO ANSWER - -

“For this online interview, if you are completely unsure about your answer or
have no feelings for an answer, you can move on to the next question.”

Q1. In the United States, do you feel things in K-12 Education are generally going in the
right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the wrong track?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
Right Direction 40.0% 46.7%
Wrong Track 56.4% 52.4%
[DK] 2.3% 0.4%
[Refused] 0.1% -
NO ANSWER 1.3 0.5




Q2. Are you currently the parent or guardian of a child, who lives with you, and who is in
any grade from Kindergarten through High School?
Please select the answer that best fits your current situation.

IF CHILD IS WILL BE IN KINDERGARTEN IN THE CURRENT SCHOOL YEAR 2020-

21, ENTER "YES"

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
Yes 23.2% 100.0%
No, My Oldest [Or Only Child] Is Not Yet In School 4.5% -
No, My Youngest [Or Only] Child Is Past High School Age 21.1% -
No, | Am Not The Parent or Guardian Of Any Child 50.9% -
[DK] - -
[Refused] - -
NO ANSWER 0.3 -

Q3. Please tell us how many children you have in Kindergarten through 12" Grade.

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 372 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 405 805
1 51.6% 51.3%
2 34.0% 33.9%
3 8.7% 9.5%
4 3.1% 2.9%
5 1.2% 1.1%
6 0.6% 0.5%
8 0.4% 0.5%
Refused 0.2% 0.3%
MEAN 1.72 1.72
MEDIAN 1.00 1.00
NO ANSWER - -




Q4. [ASK IF Q2 = 1] To what extent are you satisfied or dissatisfied with your
child’s/children’s experiences with the following types of schooling?

[RANDOMIZE]

Q4_1. Charter School (or Public Charter School)

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 372 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 405 805
No Experience/Not Applicable 69.1% 63.5%
NET: SATISFIED 24.4% 26.5%
Very Satisfied 9.2% 11.1%
Somewhat Satisfied 15.2% 15.4%
NET: DISSATISFIED 5.0% 8.0%
Somewhat Dissatisfied 2.1% 4.2%
Very Dissatisfied 2.9% 3.8%
[DK] 0.6% 0.6%
[Refused] - -
NO ANSWER 0.9 1.4
Q4_2. Home School
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 372 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 405 805
No Experience/Not Applicable 55.2% 49.5%
NET: SATISFIED 32.5% 34.9%
Very Satisfied 17.4% 18.9%
Somewhat Satisfied 15.1% 16.0%
NET: DISSATISFIED 11.2% 14.0%
Somewhat Dissatisfied 8.0% 9.5%
Very Dissatisfied 3.1% 4.5%
[DK] 0.2% 0.3%
[Refused] - -
0.9 1.3

NO ANSWER




Q4_3. Private School (or Independent School, Parochial School, Religious School)

NO ANSWER

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 372 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 405 805
No Experience/Not Applicable 66.0% 60.9%
NET: SATISFIED 26.9% 30.0%
Very Satisfied 15.3% 16.3%
Somewhat Satisfied 11.6% 13.8%
NET: DISSATISFIED 5.9% 7.5%
Somewhat Dissatisfied 3.9% 4.3%
Very Dissatisfied 2.0% 3.2%
[DK] 0.4% 0.4%
[Refused] - -
NO ANSWER 0.9 1.2
Q4 _4. Regular Public School (or Public District School)
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 372 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 405 805
No Experience/Not Applicable 10.8% 8.4%
NET: SATISFIED 63.9% 66.4%
Very Satisfied 28.1% 30.2%
Somewhat Satisfied 35.9% 36.2%
NET: DISSATISFIED 25.2% 25.0%
Somewhat Dissatisfied 12.9% 13.3%
Very Dissatisfied 12.3% 11.7%
[DK] - -
[Refused] - -
- 0.2




Q5. [ONLY ASK IF Q4_1 =2 TO 5] Which factors most influenced your decision to
have your child/children attend a public charter school? Please rank up to three items.

[RANDOMIZE, BUT KEEP Q5 TO Q8 ORDERING SAME PER RESPONDENT]

Q5A. Academic Reputation

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 109 277
UNWEIGHTED BASE 128 301
Ranked #1 18.8% 16.1%
Ranked #2 9.1% 10.7%
Ranked #3 10.5% 11.0%
Not Ranked 59.6% 60.9%
MEAN 0.70 0.71
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.9 1.2
Q5B. Class Size
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 109 277
UNWEIGHTED BASE 128 301
Ranked #1 4.3% 4.8%
Ranked #2 10.5% 10.2%
Ranked #3 7.2% 8.9%
Not Ranked 76.1% 74.9%
MEAN 0.48 0.52
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.9 1.2
Q5C. Discipline
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 109 277
UNWEIGHTED BASE 128 301
Ranked #1 3.5% 6.9%
Ranked #2 6.7% 6.9%
Ranked #3 6.0% 5.9%
Not Ranked 81.9% 79.1%




MEAN 0.36 0.39
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.9 1.2
Q5D. Extracurricular Activities (e.g. Athletics, Arts, etc.)
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 109 277
UNWEIGHTED BASE 128 301
Ranked #1 3.5% 5.1%
Ranked #2 3.8% 3.3%
Ranked #3 6.4% 7.3%
Not Ranked 84.4% 83.0%
MEAN 0.31 0.34
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.9 1.2
QS5E. Diversity
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 109 277
UNWEIGHTED BASE 128 301
Ranked #1 2.2% 3.2%
Ranked #2 5.5% 5.8%
Ranked #3 8.9% 7.5%
Not Ranked 81.4% 82.3%
MEAN 0.41 0.38
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.9 1.2
Q5F. Individual/One-on-One Attention
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 109 277
UNWEIGHTED BASE 128 301
Ranked #1 10.1% 5.2%
Ranked #2 7.0% 7.7%
Ranked #3 5.5% 7.7%
Not Ranked 75.4% 78.2%




MEAN 0.41 0.44
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.9 1.2
Q5G. Location/Close to Home or Work
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 109 277
UNWEIGHTED BASE 128 301
Ranked #1 8.1% 7.8%
Ranked #2 10.7% 8.7%
Ranked #3 7.8% 4.5%
Not Ranked 71.4% 77.7%
MEAN 0.54 0.39
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.9 1.2
Q5H. Morals/Character/Values Instruction
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 109 277
UNWEIGHTED BASE 128 301
Ranked #1 7.9% 9.3%
Ranked #2 6.5% 7.9%
Ranked #3 8.0% 8.9%
Not Ranked 75.7% 72.7%
MEAN 0.46 0.52
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.9 1.2
Q5. Our Assigned District/Neighborhood School
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 109 277
UNWEIGHTED BASE 128 301
Ranked #1 1.1% 4.0%
Ranked #2 3.3% 4.2%
Ranked #3 9.2% 7.4%
Not Ranked 84.4% 83.2%




MEAN 0.36 0.35
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.9 1.2
Q5J. Religious Environment/Instruction
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 109 277
UNWEIGHTED BASE 128 301
Ranked #1 4.7% 4.7%
Ranked #2 3.9% 3.7%
Ranked #3 2.7% 2.1%
Not Ranked 86.7% 88.2%
MEAN 0.21 0.19
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.9 1.2
Q5K. Safe Environment
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 109 277
UNWEIGHTED BASE 128 301
Ranked #1 16.0% 15.1%
Ranked #2 7.0% 8.1%
Ranked #3 4.1% 8.3%
Not Ranked 71.0% 67.3%
MEAN 0.43 0.57
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.9 1.2
Q5L. School Size
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 109 277
UNWEIGHTED BASE 128 301
Ranked #1 6.6% 7.1%
Ranked #2 5.8% 5.7%
Ranked #3 2.2% 2.9%
Not Ranked 83.6% 83.0%




MEAN 0.25 0.28

MEDIAN 0.00 0.00

NO ANSWER 1.9 1.2

Q5M. Socialization/Peers/Other Kids

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 109 277
UNWEIGHTED BASE 128 301
Ranked #1 5.2% 4.6%
Ranked #2 6.5% 6.8%
Ranked #3 9.3% 7.1%
Not Ranked 77.2% 80.3%
MEAN 0.47 0.40
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.9 1.2
Q5N. Test Scores
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 109 277
UNWEIGHTED BASE 128 301
Ranked #1 6.1% 4.7%
Ranked #2 9.4% 7.7%
Ranked #3 6.2% 7.0%
Not Ranked 76.4% 79.3%
MEAN 0.44 0.42
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.9 1.2




Q6. [ONLY ASK IF Q4_2 =2 TO 5] Which factors most influenced your decision to
homeschool your child/children? Please rank up to three items.

[RANDOMIZE, BUT KEEP Q5 TO Q8 ORDERING SAME PER RESPONDENT]

Q6A. Academic Reputation

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 162 393
UNWEIGHTED BASE 182 413
Ranked #1 6.5% 5.7%
Ranked #2 8.5% 6.5%
Ranked #3 3.8% 5.6%
Not Ranked 80.5% 81.6%
MEAN 0.35 0.36
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.6
Q6B. Class Size
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 162 393
UNWEIGHTED BASE 182 413
Ranked #1 2.7% 3.7%
Ranked #2 3.4% 4.8%
Ranked #3 6.8% 7.5%
Not Ranked 86.6% 83.4%
MEAN 0.30 0.36
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.6
Q6C. Discipline
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 162 393
UNWEIGHTED BASE 182 413
Ranked #1 8.2% 7.9%
Ranked #2 9.0% 9.0%
Ranked #3 8.1% 7.6%
Not Ranked 74.1% 74.8%




MEAN 0.51 0.49
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.6
Q6D. Extracurricular Activities (e.g. Athletics, Arts, etc.)
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 162 393
UNWEIGHTED BASE 182 413
Ranked #1 4.1% 3.8%
Ranked #2 4.3% 4.6%
Ranked #3 2.2% 5.7%
Not Ranked 88.8% 85.3%
MEAN 0.19 0.30
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.6
QG6E. Diversity
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 162 393
UNWEIGHTED BASE 182 413
Ranked #1 3.6% 5.1%
Ranked #2 5.2% 3.8%
Ranked #3 3.0% 3.2%
Not Ranked 87.6% 87.2%
MEAN 0.23 0.23
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.6
QG6F. Individual/One-on-One Attention
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 162 393
UNWEIGHTED BASE 182 413
Ranked #1 14.1% 12.4%
Ranked #2 15.3% 14.3%
Ranked #3 8.3% 8.7%
Not Ranked 61.6% 63.9%




MEAN 0.70 0.68

MEDIAN 0.00 0.00

NO ANSWER 0.6 0.6

Q6G. Location/Close to Home or Work

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 162 393
UNWEIGHTED BASE 182 413
Ranked #1 7.7% 6.7%
Ranked #2 11.6% 7.9%
Ranked #3 8.2% 8.9%
Not Ranked 71.9% 75.9%
MEAN 0.56 0.50
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.6
Q6H. Morals/Character/Values Instruction
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 162 393
UNWEIGHTED BASE 182 413
Ranked #1 8.0% 7.2%
Ranked #2 5.5% 8.8%
Ranked #3 9.9% 10.2%
Not Ranked 75.9% 73.2%
MEAN 0.49 0.56
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.6
Q6. Our Assigned District/Neighborhood School
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 162 393
UNWEIGHTED BASE 182 413
Ranked #1 1.8% 3.9%
Ranked #2 4.6% 5.6%
Ranked #3 7.5% 4.7%
Not Ranked 85.4% 85.1%




MEAN 0.34 0.30
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.6
Q6J. Religious Environment/Instruction
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 162 393
UNWEIGHTED BASE 182 413
Ranked #1 2.9% 4.1%
Ranked #2 3.7% 5.1%
Ranked #3 4.7% 6.1%
Not Ranked 88.1% 84.0%
MEAN 0.25 0.33
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.6
Q6K. Safe Environment
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 162 393
UNWEIGHTED BASE 182 413
Ranked #1 27.4% 27.0%
Ranked #2 12.1% 12.0%
Ranked #3 11.4% 10.8%
Not Ranked 48.4% 49.6%
MEAN 0.86 0.84
MEDIAN 1.00 1.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.6
Q6L. School Size
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 162 393
UNWEIGHTED BASE 182 413
Ranked #1 4.8% 3.9%
Ranked #2 3.0% 2.9%
Ranked #3 0.8% 2.0%
Not Ranked 90.7% 90.6%




MEAN 0.13 0.16
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.6
QG6M. Socialization/Peers/Other Kids
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 162 393
UNWEIGHTED BASE 182 413
Ranked #1 3.6% 3.3%
Ranked #2 5.4% 5.6%
Ranked #3 5.0% 4.8%
Not Ranked 85.4% 85.7%
MEAN 0.29 0.29
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.6
QO6N. Test Scores
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 162 393
UNWEIGHTED BASE 182 413
Ranked #1 3.9% 4.6%
Ranked #2 2.1% 4.0%
Ranked #3 9.9% 5.8%
Not Ranked 83.5% 85.0%
MEAN 0.38 0.30
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.6




Q7. [ONLY ASK IF Q4_3 =2 TO 5] Which factors most influenced your decision to
have your child/children attend a private school? Please rank up to three items.

[RANDOMIZE, BUT KEEP Q5 TO Q8 ORDERING SAME PER RESPONDENT]

Q7A. Academic Reputation

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 122 302
UNWEIGHTED BASE 141 336
Ranked #1 15.0% 12.4%
Ranked #2 4.9% 10.9%
Ranked #3 9.3% 10.4%
Not Ranked 68.8% 65.5%
MEAN 0.54 0.66
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 2.0 0.8
Q7B. Class Size
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 122 302
UNWEIGHTED BASE 141 336
Ranked #1 7.4% 6.7%
Ranked #2 8.8% 7.9%
Ranked #3 2.3% 4.8%
Not Ranked 79.5% 79.8%
MEAN 0.33 0.37
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 2.0 0.8
Q7C. Discipline
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 122 302
UNWEIGHTED BASE 141 336
Ranked #1 6.4% 12.0%
Ranked #2 7.5% 7.4%
Ranked #3 6.7% 7.3%
Not Ranked 77.4% 72.5%




MEAN 0.42 0.49

MEDIAN 0.00 0.00

NO ANSWER 2.0 0.8

Q7D. Extracurricular Activities (e.g. Athletics, Arts, etc.)

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 122 302
UNWEIGHTED BASE 141 336
Ranked #1 1.3% 3.8%
Ranked #2 6.6% 4.2%
Ranked #3 4.0% 6.1%
Not Ranked 86.0% 85.2%
MEAN 0.27 0.31
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 2.0 0.8
Q7E. Diversity
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 122 302
UNWEIGHTED BASE 141 336
Ranked #1 4.7% 6.3%
Ranked #2 4.0% 2.5%
Ranked #3 5.7% 6.1%
Not Ranked 83.6% 84.3%
MEAN 0.30 0.30
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 2.0 0.8
Q7F. Individual/One-on-One Attention
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 122 302
UNWEIGHTED BASE 141 336
Ranked #1 10.7% 7.8%
Ranked #2 7.1% 7.7%
Ranked #3 10.1% 10.1%
Not Ranked 70.1% 73.6%




MEAN 0.56 0.54

MEDIAN 0.00 0.00

NO ANSWER 2.0 0.8

Q7G. Location/Close to Home or Work

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 122 302
UNWEIGHTED BASE 141 336
Ranked #1 7.5% 5.5%
Ranked #2 6.2% 4.8%
Ranked #3 4.7% 3.4%
Not Ranked 79.7% 85.5%
MEAN 0.35 0.25
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 2.0 0.8
Q7H. Morals/Character/Values Instruction
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 122 302
UNWEIGHTED BASE 141 336
Ranked #1 10.9% 9.9%
Ranked #2 13.5% 11.1%
Ranked #3 9.3% 11.2%
Not Ranked 64.3% 67.0%
MEAN 0.67 0.66
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 2.0 0.8
Q71. Our Assigned District/Neighborhood School
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 122 302
UNWEIGHTED BASE 141 336
Ranked #1 3.4% 1.9%
Ranked #2 1.0% 2.5%
Ranked #3 4.3% 4.3%
Not Ranked 89.3% 90.5%




MEAN 0.19 0.20
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 2.0 0.8
Q7J. Religious Environment/Instruction
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 122 302
UNWEIGHTED BASE 141 336
Ranked #1 8.5% 8.2%
Ranked #2 6.4% 5.3%
Ranked #3 4.9% 6.0%
Not Ranked 78.2% 79.7%
MEAN 0.37 0.37
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 2.0 0.8
Q7K. Safe Environment
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 122 302
UNWEIGHTED BASE 141 336
Ranked #1 10.8% 10.4%
Ranked #2 8.8% 13.5%
Ranked #3 12.3% 10.4%
Not Ranked 66.1% 64.9%
MEAN 0.67 0.69
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 2.0 0.8
Q7L. School Size
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 122 302
UNWEIGHTED BASE 141 336
Ranked #1 5.6% 6.6%
Ranked #2 4.9% 5.3%
Ranked #3 4.2% 3.9%
Not Ranked 83.2% 83.3%




MEAN 0.29 0.29

MEDIAN 0.00 0.00

NO ANSWER 2.0 0.8

Q7M. Socialization/Peers/Other Kids

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 122 302
UNWEIGHTED BASE 141 336
Ranked #1 3.9% 3.6%
Ranked #2 7.1% 6.4%
Ranked #3 9.4% 7.5%
Not Ranked 77.6% 81.8%
MEAN 0.47 0.39
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 2.0 0.8
Q7N. Test Scores
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 122 302
UNWEIGHTED BASE 141 336
Ranked #1 1.7% 4.4%
Ranked #2 8.6% 7.9%
Ranked #3 6.3% 4.8%
Not Ranked 81.4% 82.1%
MEAN 0.39 0.35
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 2.0 0.8




Q8. [ONLY ASK IF Q4_4 =2 TO 5] Which factors most influenced your decision to
have your child/children attend a public district school? Please rank up to three items.

[RANDOMIZE, BUT KEEP Q5 TO Q8 ORDERING SAME PER RESPONDENT]

Q8A. Academic Reputation

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 332 735
UNWEIGHTED BASE 363 731
Ranked #1 10.8% 10.4%
Ranked #2 9.9% 8.7%
Ranked #3 6.6% 9.1%
Not Ranked 71.1% 69.5%
MEAN 0.51 0.56
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.7 2.3
Q8B. Class Size
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 332 735
UNWEIGHTED BASE 363 731
Ranked #1 3.6% 4.0%
Ranked #2 5.9% 5.8%
Ranked #3 4.6% 4.9%
Not Ranked 84.2% 83.1%
MEAN 0.30 0.31
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.7 2.3
Q8C. Discipline
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 332 735
UNWEIGHTED BASE 363 731
Ranked #1 2.5% 3.7%
Ranked #2 5.1% 4.5%
Ranked #3 2.7% 2.7%
Not Ranked 88.0% 86.7%




MEAN 0.21 0.21
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.7 2.3
Q8D. Extracurricular Activities (e.g. Athletics, Arts, etc.)
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 332 735
UNWEIGHTED BASE 363 731
Ranked #1 4.0% 3.9%
Ranked #2 10.5% 7.9%
Ranked #3 5.4% 6.1%
Not Ranked 78.4% 79.8%
MEAN 0.42 0.39
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.7 2.3
Q8E. Diversity
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 332 735
UNWEIGHTED BASE 363 731
Ranked #1 4.2% 4.6%
Ranked #2 8.4% 6.3%
Ranked #3 5.5% 5.7%
Not Ranked 80.3% 81.1%
MEAN 0.38 0.35
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.7 2.3
Q8F. Individual/One-on-One Attention
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 332 735
UNWEIGHTED BASE 363 731
Ranked #1 6.8% 5.8%
Ranked #2 3.9% 3.7%
Ranked #3 7.6% 5.5%
Not Ranked 80.1% 82.7%




MEAN 0.38 0.31
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.7 2.3
Q8G. Location/Close to Home or Work
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 332 735
UNWEIGHTED BASE 363 731
Ranked #1 16.8% 15.2%
Ranked #2 12.7% 14.1%
Ranked #3 12.7% 12.1%
Not Ranked 56.1% 56.4%
MEAN 0.82 0.82
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.7 2.3
Q8H. Morals/Character/Values Instruction
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 332 735
UNWEIGHTED BASE 363 731
Ranked #1 3.6% 4.2%
Ranked #2 6.0% 6.3%
Ranked #3 4.7% 5.3%
Not Ranked 84.0% 81.9%
MEAN 0.30 0.33
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.7 2.3
Q8I. Our Assigned District/Neighborhood School
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 332 735
UNWEIGHTED BASE 363 731
Ranked #1 13.1% 15.5%
Ranked #2 7.5% 8.6%
Ranked #3 7.1% 7.3%
Not Ranked 70.6% 66.3%




MEAN 0.50 0.56
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.7 2.3
Q8J. Religious Environment/Instruction
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 332 735
UNWEIGHTED BASE 363 731
Ranked #1 1.3% 1.5%
Ranked #2 1.3% 2.2%
Ranked #3 1.6% 2.4%
Not Ranked 94.2% 91.6%
MEAN 0.09 0.13
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.7 2.3
Q8K. Safe Environment
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 332 735
UNWEIGHTED BASE 363 731
Ranked #1 12.1% 9.9%
Ranked #2 8.3% 9.3%
Ranked #3 6.9% 8.1%
Not Ranked 71.1% 70.4%
MEAN 0.50 0.54
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.7 2.3
Q8L. School Size
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 332 735
UNWEIGHTED BASE 363 731
Ranked #1 4.0% 3.6%
Ranked #2 3.8% 4.1%
Ranked #3 6.9% 6.5%
Not Ranked 83.6% 83.5%




MEAN 0.33 0.32
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.7 2.3

Q8M. Socialization/Peers/Other Kids

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 332 735
UNWEIGHTED BASE 363 731
Ranked #1 11.4% 10.7%
Ranked #2 5.9% 8.4%
Ranked #3 9.5% 10.8%
Not Ranked 71.5% 67.8%
MEAN 0.53 0.61
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.7 2.3
Q8N. Test Scores
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 332 735
UNWEIGHTED BASE 363 731
Ranked #1 4.2% 4.7%
Ranked #2 3.5% 4.2%
Ranked #3 7.3% 4.6%
Not Ranked 83.4% 84.2%
MEAN 0.34 0.28
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 1.7 2.3

Q9. How much do you think is spent per year on each student in [YOUR STATE]’s
public schools? Your estimate of the state average—to the nearest thousand dollars—
will represent the combined expenditures of local, state, and federal governments.

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
$4,000 or Less 46.6% 59.3%
$4,001 - $8,000 13.1% 12.6%




$8,001 - $12,000 11.3% 8.4%
$12,001 - $16,000 3.1% 2.8%
Over $16,000 18.4% 14.1%
[DK] 4.8% 1.6%
MEAN 22365.61 16498.62
MEDIAN 4000.00 2000.00
NO ANSWER 2.7 1.2

Q10_1. Half Sample. Do you believe that public school funding in [YOUR STATE] is at

a level that is:
General Current

Population Parents
UNWEIGHTED BASE 806 419
SPLITA 809 404
Too High 11.2% 12.9%
Too Low 51.8% 52.3%
About Right 35.1% 34.6%
[DK] 1.6% 0.2%
[Refused] i i
NO ANSWER 0.3 -

Q10_2. Half Sample. According to the most recent information available, on average
$[YOUR STATE’S AVERAGE] is being spent per year on each student attending public

schools in [YOUR STATE]. Do you believe that public school funding in [YOUR

STATE] is at a level that is:

General Current

Population Parents
UNWEIGHTED BASE 799 386
SPLIT B 796 400
Too High 23.1% 26.8%
Too Low 37.8% 28.3%
About Right 37.9% 43.6%
[DK] 1.2% 1.2%
[Refused] - -
NO ANSWER 0.1 -




Q10COMB. Do you believe that public school funding in the United States is at a level
that is: According to the most recent information available, on average $[YOUR
STATE’S AVERAGE] is being spent per year on each student attending public schools
in [YOUR STATE]. Do you believe that public school funding in [YOUR STATE] is at a

level that is:

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
Too High 17.1% 19.8%
Too Low 44.8% 40.4%
About Right 36.5% 39.1%
[DK] 1.4% 0.7%
[Refused] i _
NO ANSWER 0.2 -

Q11. In thinking about the schools in your area, what grade would you give:

Q11 1. Regular Public Schools (or Public District Schools)

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
A 14.8% 21.8%
B 29.4% 33.8%
C 29.3% 25.1%
D 13.0% 10.1%
F 6.5% 7.3%
[Does Not Apply] 5.8% 1.6%
[DK] 0.7% -
[REFUSED] - -
NO ANSWER 0.5 0.3




Q11 _2. Charter Schools (or Public Charter Schools)

[FOR HOVER ONLY:

Charter schools are public schools that have more control over their own budget,

staff, and curriculum, and are exempt from many existing public school

regulations.]

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
A 12.8% 14.8%
B 26.1% 25.1%
C 20.7% 16.1%
D 5.8% 5.0%
F 5.1% 3.3%
[Does Not Apply] 23.4% 32.8%
[DK] 5.4% 2.1%
[REFUSED] 0.2% -
NO ANSWER 0.5 0.8

Q11_3. Private Schools (or Independent Schools, Parochial Schools, Religious

Schools)
General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
A 22.3% 28.1%
B 30.1% 23.4%
C 15.1% 12.0%
D 4.4% 4.6%
F 3.6% 2.5%
[Does Not Apply] 19.4% 26.6%
[DK] 4.2% 2.2%
[REFUSED] 0.1% -
NO ANSWER 0.7 0.6




Q12_1. Half Sample. If it were your decision and you could select any type of school,
what type of school would you select in order to obtain the best education for your
child?

General Current

Population Parents
UNWEIGHTED BASE 801 407
SPLITA 810 392
Charter School [or Public Charter School] 11.1% 13.6%
Home School 10.9% 8.2%
Private School [or Independent School, Parochial School, 38.5% 39.1%
Religious School]
Regular Public School [or Public District School] 38.4% 39.2%
[DK] 0.6% -
[Refused] - -
NO ANSWER 0.6 -

Q12_2. Half Sample. If it were your decision and you could select any type of school,
and financial costs and transportation were of no concern, what type of school
would you select in order to obtain the best education for your child?

General Current

Population Parents
UNWEIGHTED BASE 804 398
SPLITB 795 412
Charter School [or Public Charter School] 11.4% 12.0%
Home School 10.7% 12.4%
Private School [or Independent School, Parochial School, 39.2% 40.3%
Religious School]
Regular Public School [or District School] 37.1% 34.9%
[DK] 1.3% 0.3%
[Refused] i i
NO ANSWER 0.3 -




Q12COMB. If it were your decision and you could select any type of school, what type
of school would you select in order to obtain the best education for your child? If it were

your decision and you could select any type of school, and financial costs and
transportation were of no concern, what type of school would you select in order to

obtain the best education for your child?

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
Charter School [or Public Charter School] 11.2% 12.8%
Home School 10.8% 10.3%
Private School [or Independent School, Parochial School, 38.8% 39.7%
Religious School]
Regular Public School [or Public District School] 37.7% 37.0%
[DK] 1.0% 0.2%
[Refused] - -
NO ANSWER 0.5 -

[FOR HOVER ONLY: Charter schools are public schools that have more control
over their own budget, staff, and curriculum, and are exempt from many existing

public school regulations.]

Q13. What is the most important characteristic or attribute that would cause you to
choose a [INSERT SCHOOL TYPE FROM Q11] for your child? Please use one word,

or a very short phrase.

Q13_1. What is the most important characteristic or attribute that would cause
you to choose a Charter School for your child? Please use one word, or a very

short phrase.

General Current
Population Parents
UNWEIGHTED BASE 182 96
Individual attention/One- on-One/ Customized 14.1% 13.0%
Better education/Quality 11.9% 12.3%
Academics/Curriculum/ Courses (i.e. math, arts, etc.) 8.0% 9.1%
Class size/Student- Teacher ratio 7.1% 7.8%
Teachers/Better Teachers/ More professional 5.1% 4.4%
Teaching/Way they teach 4.9% 2.2%
Quality/Good/Excellent 4.9% 12.0%
Safety/Less drugs/ Violence/Bullying 2.9% 2.9%




Cost/Tuition/ Affordability 2.7% 5.4%
Prefer/Positive mentions of Charter schools 2.3% -
School Resources/Funding 2.2% 2.2%
Discipline/Structure/ Consistency 2.0% 3.7%
Out-comes/Results (i.e. graduation, college-prep, success 1.9% 0.9%
rate)

Reputation 1.9% 1.3%
Diversity 1.9% 2.6%
Location 1.8% 0.7%
Less political influences 1.4% 0.6%
Parental Involvement 1.3% 1.0%
More Challenging/High standards/Integrity 1.1% 2.9%
Opportunities/Choices 1.0% 1.7%
Environment/Culture/ Community 1.0% -
Accountability/ Responsibility 0.8% 0.4%
Variety 0.7% 0.6%
Prefer/Positive mentions of Public schools 0.6% -
Socialization/Social / Peers/Other kids/students 0.5% 1.7%
Prefer/positive mentions of private/religious schools 0.5% -
Negative mention of private/religious schools 0.4% -
Freedom/Flexibility 0.3% -
Care about students 0.3% 2.9%
Religion/Religious reasons/Parochial - 3.2%
Morals/Values/Ethics - 0.7%
More of a "Real life" environment - 0.5%
Negative mentions of Public schools - 1.1%
No/None/Nothing 2.8% 1.9%
Other 13.8% 18.2%
Don't know/Refused 8.1% 0.7%

Q13 _2. What is the most important characteristic or attribute that would cause
you to choose Home School for your child? Please use one word, or a very short
phrase.

General Current
Population Parents
UNWEIGHTED BASE 161 80
Safety/Less drugs/ Violence/Bullying 21.9% 27.7%
Individual attention/One- on-One/ Customized 11.8% 17.0%
Parental Involvement 8.7% 8.1%
Better education/Quality 5.4% 2.4%




Less political influences 5.4% 5.8%
Morals/Values/Ethics 4.3% 5.2%
Religion/Religious reasons/Parochial 3.9% 2.5%
Teaching/Way they teach 3.7% 2.6%
Academics/Curriculum/ Courses (i.e. math, arts, etc.) 3.6% 3.1%
Prefer/positive mentions of home schooling 3.3% 5.2%
Negative mentions of Public schools 2.8% 1.6%
Against Government involvement/ less government/more 2.5% 2.4%
private control

Freedom/Flexibility 1.7% 2.4%
Socialization/Social / Peers/Other kids/students 1.5% 1.6%
Discipline/Structure/ Consistency 1.5% 4.8%
Environment/Culture/ Community 1.4% -
Negative mention of home schooling 1.4% -
More of a "Real life" environment 1.3% -
Quality/Good/Excellent 1.3% 0.7%
Cost/Tuition/ Affordability 1.0% 1.2%
Class size/Student- Teacher ratio 0.9% -
Variety 0.9% -
Care about students 0.7% -
Special Ed classes 0.6% 0.8%
Convenience 0.5% -
Reputation 0.5% -
Diversity 0.3% 0.7%
Teachers/Better Teachers/ More professional - 2.5%
Out-comes/Results (i.e. graduation, college-prep, success - 1.0%
rate)

Location - 1.0%
School Resources/Funding - 1.2%
No/None/Nothing 1.0% 0.8%
Other 11.9% 10.4%
Don't know/Refused 4.6% 1.6%

Q13_3. What is the most important characteristic or attribute that would cause
you to choose a Private School for your child? Please use one word, or a very
short phrase.

General Current
Population Parents

UNWEIGHTED BASE 637 325
Better education/Quality 15.7% 10.3%
Class size/Student- Teacher ratio 14.0% 14.5%




Individual attention/One- on-One/ Customized 11.8% 14.0%
Discipline/Structure/ Consistency 8.5% 9.7%
Teachers/Better Teachers/ More professional 6.3% 4.4%
Religion/Religious reasons/Parochial 6.3% 8.2%
Academics/Curriculum/ Courses (i.e. math, arts, etc.) 5.3% 7.7%
Safety/Less drugs/ Violence/Bullying 5.2% 9.2%
Morals/Values/Ethics 4.4% 7.5%
Quality/Good/Excellent 3.6% 3.5%
School Resources/Funding 3.2% 2.2%
Out-comes/Results (i.e. graduation, college-prep, success 2.6% 1.3%
rate)

Prefer/positive mentions of private/religious schools 2.6% 0.9%
Less political influences 2.5% 1.4%
Cost/Tuition/ Affordability 2.4% 2.9%
More Challenging/High standards/Integrity 2.3% 1.7%
Teaching/Way they teach 1.8% 3.0%
Care about students 1.8% 1.2%
Diversity 1.7% 2.7%
Reputation 1.5% 3.7%
Parental Involvement 1.4% 1.0%
More of a "Real life" environment 1.4% 1.0%
Negative mentions of Public schools 1.1% -
Faculty/Staff/ Administration/ More professional ("Teacher" 1.1% 0.4%
not mention)

Opportunities/Choices 0.9% 0.8%
Freedom/Flexibility 0.7% -
Environment/Culture/ Community 0.7% 2.8%
Someone | know/| have attended or worked at that school 0.5% 0.5%
Socialization/Social / Peers/Other kids/students 0.4% 0.8%
Special Ed classes 0.4% 0.2%
Extracurricular activities/After-school programs 0.4% 0.3%
Location 0.3% -
Accountability/ Responsibility 0.3% 0.5%
Prefer/Positive mentions of Public schools 0.1% -
Convenience - 0.1%
No/None/Nothing 0.4% 0.2%
Other 5.1% 5.5%
Don't know/Refused 2.4% 1.2%
NO ANSWER 0.1 -




Q13_4. What is the most important characteristic or attribute that would cause
you to choose a Regular Public School for your child? Please use one word, or a
very short phrase.

General Current

Population Parents
UNWEIGHTED BASE 606 302
Socialization/Social / Peers/Other kids/students 14.1% 15.6%
Diversity 11.3% 8.3%
Teachers/Better Teachers/ More professional 7.7% 6.0%
Better education/Quality 7.0% 7.6%
Cost/Tuition/ Affordability 5.5% 6.8%
Quality/Good/Excellent 5.2% 9.2%
Academics/Curriculum/ Courses (i.e. math, arts, etc.) 4.5% 5.9%
Safety/Less drugs/ Violence/Bullying 4.0% 5.4%
Prefer/Positive mentions of Public schools 4.0% 4.4%
More of a "Real life" environment 3.7% 1.5%
Environment/Culture/ Community 2.5% 1.8%
Reputation 2.5% 6.0%
Freedom/Flexibility 1.7% 1.0%
Out-comes/Results (i.e. graduation, college-prep, success 1.6% 1.2%
rate)
Extracurricular activities/After-school programs 1.5% 1.0%
Location 1.5% 2.2%
Discipline/Structure/ Consistency 1.3% 2.5%
More Challenging/High standards/Integrity 1.2% 0.8%
Care about students 1.1% 1.5%
Someone | know/| have attended or worked at that school 1.0% 0.8%
Teaching/Way they teach 0.9% 1.0%
Individual attention/One- on-One/ Customized 0.9% 0.9%
Faculty/Staff/ Administration/ More professional ("Teacher" 0.9% 0.5%
not mention)
Opportunities/Choices 0.8% 2.0%
School Resources/Funding 0.8% 0.2%
Negative mention of private/religious schools 0.7% 0.4%
Convenience 0.4% 0.3%
Morals/Values/Ethics 0.4% 0.8%
Class size/Student- Teacher ratio 0.4% 1.2%
Less political influences 0.2% -
Negative mentions of Public schools 0.2% -
Parental Involvement 0.2% -
Negative mention of home schooling 0.1% 0.3%




Accountability/ Responsibility 0.1% -
Religion/Religious reasons/Parochial 0.1% -
Variety 0.1% -
Special Ed classes - 0.5%
Prefer/positive mentions of home schooling - 0.2%
No/None/Nothing 2.9% 2.3%
Other 11.7% 7.9%
Don't know/Refused 4.2% 5.1%

“For the remainder of this interview, if you are completely unsure about your
answer or have no feelings for an answer, move on to the next question.”

Q14. Based on what you know, or have heard from others... In general, do you favor or
oppose “charter schools”?
[PROBE:] Would that be strongly or somewhat... ?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
NET: FAVOR 52.2% 60.9%
Strongly Favor 14.8% 19.7%
Somewhat Favor 37.4% 41.2%
NET: OPPOSE 26.4% 20.5%
Somewhat Oppose 17.6% 14.5%
Strongly Oppose 8.8% 6.0%
[Never Heard of Charter Schools] 15.0% 14.6%
[DK] 5.1% 2.6%
[Refused] 0.1% -
NO ANSWER 1.3 1.3




Q15. Charter schools are public schools that have more control over their own budget,
staff, and curriculum, and are exempt from many existing public school regulations. In

general, do you favor or oppose public charter schools?
[PROBE:] Would that be strongly or somewhat... ?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
NET: FAVOR 64.1% 71.3%
Strongly Favor 18.3% 21.9%
Somewhat Favor 45.8% 49.4%
NET: OPPOSE 31.5% 26.4%
Somewhat Oppose 22.3% 19.5%
Strongly Oppose 9.1% 6.9%
[DK] 2.9% 1.1%
[Refused] 0.2% -
NO ANSWER 1.4 1.1

Q16. Based on what you know, or have heard from others... In general, do you favor or

oppose “school vouchers”?
[PROBE:] Would that be strongly or somewhat... ?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
NET: FAVOR 46.2% 55.0%
Strongly Favor 19.0% 24.8%
Somewhat Favor 27.1% 30.2%
NET: OPPOSE 22.1% 13.9%
Somewhat Oppose 13.2% 8.9%
Strongly Oppose 8.8% 5.0%
[Never Heard of School Vouchers] 28.6% 29.6%
[DK] 2.5% 0.9%
[Refused] 0.1% -
0.6 0.5

NO ANSWER




Q17. A school voucher system allows parents the option of sending their child to the
school of their choice, whether that school is public or private, including both religious
and non-religious schools.

If this policy were adopted, tax dollars currently allocated to a school district would be
allocated to parents in the form of a “school voucher” to pay partial or full tuition for the

child’s school. In general, do you favor or oppose a school voucher system?

[PROBE:] Would that be strongly or somewhat... ?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
NET: FAVOR 64.5% 75.5%
Strongly Favor 26.5% 33.7%
Somewhat Favor 38.1% 41.8%
NET: OPPOSE 34.1% 24.3%
Somewhat Oppose 19.1% 12.6%
Strongly Oppose 14.9% 11.7%
[DK] 0.6% 0.2%
[Refused] - -
NO ANSWER 0.7 0.1

Q18. Based on what you know, or have heard from others... In general, do you favor or

oppose “education savings accounts” in K-12 education?

[PROBE:] Would that be strongly or somewhat... ?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
NET: FAVOR 48.8% 54.4%
Strongly Favor 20.0% 26.5%
Somewhat Favor 28.7% 27.9%
NET: OPPOSE 12.2% 10.7%
Somewhat Oppose 7.2% 6.7%
Strongly Oppose 5.0% 3.9%
[Never Heard of Education Savings Accounts] 34.5% 33.0%
[DK] 4.1% 1.7%
[Refused] 0.1% -
NO ANSWER 0.3 0.3




Q19. An "education savings account” in K-12 education — often called an ESA —
establishes for parents a government-authorized savings account with restricted, but
multiple uses for educational purposes. Parents can then use these funds to pay for:
school tuition; tutoring; online education programs; therapies for students with special
needs; textbooks or other instructional materials; or save for future college expenses. In
general, do you favor or oppose an ESA system?

[PROBE:] Would that be strongly or somewhat... ?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
NET: FAVOR 78.4% 80.6%
Strongly Favor 33.1% 37.5%
Somewhat Favor 45.3% 43.1%
NET: OPPOSE 19.5% 18.5%
Somewhat Oppose 13.3% 10.8%
Strongly Oppose 6.2% 7.6%
[DK] 1.5% 0.6%
[Refused] 0.1% -
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.4

Q20. [If Q19 = “Strongly Favor” or “Somewhat Favor”]
What is the most important reason you say you favor ESAs? Is your main reason that

such a system provides:

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1258 649
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1255 654
Access to Religious Instruction 5.4% 4.4%
Access to Safer Learning Environment 13.6% 13.3%
Access to Better Academic Environment 25.5% 30.5%
Focus on More Individual Attention 15.3% 17.5%
More Freedom and Flexibility for Parents 29.7% 27.4%
Other 9.4% 6.4%
[DK] 0.7% 0.4%
[Refused] i i
NO ANSWER 0.3 0.1

[FOR HOVER ONLY: An ESA establishes for parents a government-authorized
savings account with restricted, but multiple uses for educational purposes. Parents can

then use these funds to pay for: school tuition; tutoring; online education programs;




therapies for students with special needs; textbooks or other instructional materials; or

save for future college expenses.]

Q21. [If Q19 = “Strongly Oppose” or “Somewhat Oppose”]

What is the most important reason you say you oppose ESAS? Is your main reason

that such a system would:

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 312 149
UNWEIGHTED BASE 317 143
Benefit Unaccountable Private Education Providers 15.2% 21.2%
Cause Fraudulent Behavior 18.0% 16.7%
Cause Student Transportation Problems 10.7% 14.5%
Divert Funding Away from Public Schools 23.3% 24.3%
Send Funding to Religious Education Providers 7.8% 6.6%
Other Reason 23.3% 16.0%
[DK] 1.8% 0.7%
[Refused] - -
NO ANSWER - -

[FOR HOVER ONLY: An ESA establishes for parents a government-authorized

savings account with restricted, but multiple uses for educational purposes. Parents can
then use these funds to pay for: school tuition; tutoring; online education programs;
therapies for students with special needs; textbooks or other instructional materials; or

save for future college expenses.]

Q22_1. Half Sample. Some people believe that ESAs should be available to all

families, regardless of incomes and special needs. Do you agree or disagree with that

statement?

[PROBE:] Would that be strongly or somewhat... ?

General Current
Population Parents
UNWEIGHTED BASE 802 416
SPLITA 812 412
NET: AGREE 75.0% 82.3%
Strongly Agree 38.9% 44.8%
Somewhat Agree 36.1% 37.5%
NET: DISAGREE 22.0% 17.1%
Somewhat Disagree 14.8% 11.4%
Strongly Disagree 7.2% 5.7%




[DK] 1.3% -
[Refused] 0.3% -
NO ANSWER 1.4 0.6

Q22_2. Half Sample. Some people believe that ESAs should only be available to
families based on financial need. Do you agree or disagree with that statement?

[PROBE:] Would that be strongly or somewhat... ?

General Current
Population Parents
UNWEIGHTED BASE 803 389
SPLITB 792 392
NET: AGREE 55.0% 59.3%
Strongly Agree 18.2% 18.0%
Somewhat Agree 36.8% 41.3%
NET: DISAGREE 42.7% 39.7%
Somewhat Disagree 24.5% 24.8%
Strongly Disagree 18.2% 14.9%
[DK] 1.5% 0.8%
[Refused] - -
NO ANSWER 0.9 0.2

Q22COMB. Some people believe that ESAs should only be available to families based

on financial need. Do you agree or disagree with that statement?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
NET: AGREE 65.1% 71.1%
Strongly Agree 28.7% 31.7%
Somewhat Agree 36.4% 39.3%
NET: DISAGREE 32.2% 28.1%
Somewhat Disagree 19.6% 17.9%
Strongly Disagree 12.6% 10.2%
[DK] 1.4% 0.4%
[Refused] 0.1% -
NO ANSWER 1.2 0.4




Q23. A tax credit allows an individual or business to reduce the final amount of a tax
owed to government. In a “tax-credit scholarship system,” a government gives tax
credits to individuals or businesses if they contribute money to nonprofit organizations

that distribute private school scholarships.

A nonprofit organization gives a scholarship to a qualifying student who would like to
enroll in a private school of their choice, including both religious and non-religious
schools. The student’s parent then uses the scholarship to pay partial or full tuition for

the chosen private school.

In general, do you favor or oppose a tax-credit scholarship system?

[PROBE:] Would that be strongly or somewhat... ?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
NET: FAVOR 68.9% 77.8%
Strongly Favor 23.5% 28.9%
Somewhat Favor 45.5% 48.9%
NET: OPPOSE 28.2% 20.9%
Somewhat Oppose 19.2% 13.4%
Strongly Oppose 9.0% 7.6%
[DK] 1.7% 0.6%
[Refused] 0.1% -
NO ANSWER 1.1 0.7

Q24-CP. All things considered and based on what you have seen and heard so far, we
are interested to know how you feel the following institutions are responding to the
Coronavirus/COVID-19 Pandemic right now. Generally speaking, how would you grade

the response so far by each institution?

[RANDOMIZE]
Q24 _CP_1. Local Schools

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
A 35.0% 36.2%
B 32.9% 30.4%
C 18.5% 20.6%




D 6.0% 6.2%
F 4.6% 5.3%
[Don't know] 2.3% 0.5%
[Refused] - -
NO ANSWER 0.7 0.8
Q24 _CP_2. Local Government (town, city, county)
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
A 23.9% 26.2%
B 33.8% 31.8%
C 24.8% 23.6%
D 9.0% 8.3%
F 7.2% 8.7%
[Don't know] 0.6% 0.6%
[Refused] - -
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.7
Q24_CP_3. State Government
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
A 22.8% 23.4%
B 30.3% 32.4%
C 24.7% 23.9%
D 10.3% 8.9%
F 10.5% 10.8%
[Don't know] 0.5% -
[Refused] - -
NO ANSWER 1.0 0.6
Q24 _CP_4. Federal Government
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
1605 805

UNWEIGHTED BASE




A 16.2% 17.5%
B 22.4% 24.2%
C 25.5% 26.7%
D 14.4% 12.6%
F 20.0% 17.6%
[Don't know] 0.7% 0.6%
[Refused] 0.1% -
NO ANSWER 0.7 0.9
Q24_CP_5. Local Businesses
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
A 28.0% 28.0%
B 38.0% 36.8%
C 22.6% 23.6%
D 6.5% 7.4%
F 3.2% 3.5%
[Don't know] 0.6% 0.1%
[Refused] *% -
NO ANSWER 1.0 0.6
Q24_CP_6. National/Multinational Corporations
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
A 14.2% 18.6%
B 27.2% 27.6%
C 34.4% 33.8%
D 11.6% 10.8%
F 9.9% 7.6%
[Don't know] 1.9% 0.7%
[Refused] 0.1% -
0.8 1.1

NO ANSWER




Q24_CP_7. Local News Media/Organizations (tv, radio, print, online)

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
A 19.5% 19.7%
B 31.1% 34.0%
C 25.5% 25.3%
D 10.1% 9.2%
F 11.0% 10.3%
[Don't know] 1.9% 0.5%
[Refused] - -
NO ANSWER 0.9 0.9

Q24_CP_8. National News Media/Organizations (tv, radio, print, online)

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
A 14.8% 17.5%
B 27.7% 28.9%
C 26.1% 23.6%
D 14.2% 14.3%
F 16.1% 14.8%
[Don't know] 0.4% 0.3%
[Refused] - -
NO ANSWER 0.7 0.6

TEXT_QCP_1. CHILD TEXT SELECTION
General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Child 50.6% 51.3%
Oldest child 25.0% 24.6%
Youngest child 24.4% 24.1%
NO ANSWER - -




“We now have questions we’d like to ask you about schooling and educating
your children during the Coronavirus/COVID-19 Pandemic.”

[ROTATE CP_HAPPY AND CP_STRESS, BY RESPONDENT]

QCP1_HAPPY. [BASED ON Q3 — ROTATE OLDEST/YOUNGEST CHILD] Generally
speaking, compared to before the start of the Coronavirus Pandemic, to what extent is
your [oldest/youngest] child more or less happy. Please give a response only for a

child who is in Kindergarten through 12™" Grade.

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: MORE HAPPY 38.2% 40.6%
Much more happy 12.8% 16.4%
Somewhat more happy 25.4% 24.1%
NET: LESS HAPPY 39.3% 37.9%
Somewhat less happy 27.3% 26.9%
Much less happy 12.0% 11.0%
About the same 21.2% 21.1%
NO ANSWER 1.4 0.5

QCP2_STRESS. [BASED ON Q3 — ROTATE OLDEST/YOUNGEST CHILD] Generally
speaking, compared to before the start of the Coronavirus Pandemic, to what extent is
your [oldest/youngest] child more or less stressed. Please give a response only for a

child who is in Kindergarten through 12th Grade.

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: MORE STRESSED 44.0% 44.5%
Much more stressed 15.6% 14.6%
Somewhat more stressed 28.4% 29.9%
NET: LESS STRESSED 34.3% 34.5%
Somewhat less stressed 20.4% 17.3%
Much less stressed 14.0% 17.3%
About the same 21.4% 20.9%
NO ANSWER 0.2 0.1




CP3. [BASED ON Q3] Please tell us where your child/each of your children was being

educated in February of this year, before any school closures.

Oldest Child in K—12 (#1)
Next Oldest Child in K—12 (#2)
Next Oldest Child in K-12 (#N...)

QCP3ALL. Please tell us where your child/each of your children was being educated in

February of this year, before any school closures.

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Charter School (or Public Charter School) 14.2% 10.6%
Home School (parent- directed and privately educated) 13.9% 14.9%
Private School (or Independent School, Parochial School, 15.0% 18.3%
Religious School)
Regular Public School (or Public District School) 69.0% 68.0%
NO ANSWER 0.9 0.5

QCP3_1. Oldest child in K-12 [#1] - Please tell us where Oldest child in K-12 [#1] was

being educated in February of this year, before any school closures.

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Charter School (or Public Charter School) 11.1% 7.9%
Home School (parent- directed and privately educated) 11.2% 11.6%
Private School (or Independent School, Parochial School, 11.7% 15.2%
Religious School)
Regular Public School (or Public District School) 64.9% 64.5%
NO ANSWER 1.1 0.9

QCP3_2. Next Oldest Child in K-12 [#2] - Please tell us where Next Oldest Child in K-12

[#2] was being educated in February of this year, before any school closures.

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Charter School (or Public Charter School) 5.9% 4.9%
Home School (parent- directed and privately educated) 5.3% 5.5%




Private School (or Independent School, Parochial School, 7.7% 7.6%
Religious School)

Regular Public School (or Public District School) 30.5% 30.2%
NO ANSWER 50.6 51.7

QCP3_3. Next Oldest Child in K-12 [#3] - Please tell us where Next Oldest Child in K-12

[#3] was being educated in February of this year, before any school closures.

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Charter School (or Public Charter School) 0.5% 1.3%
Home School (parent- directed and privately educated) 2.2% 2.3%
Private School (or Independent School, Parochial School, 0.2% 1.2%
Religious School)
Regular Public School (or Public District School) 10.3% 8.5%
NO ANSWER 86.9 86.6

QCP3_4. Next Oldest Child in K-12 [#4] - Please tell us where Next Oldest Child in K-12

[#4] was being educated in February of this year, before any school closures.

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Charter School (or Public Charter School) 0.3% 0.4%
Home School (parent- directed and privately educated) 0.3% 0.3%
Private School (or Independent School, Parochial School, 0.6% 0.5%
Religious School)
Regular Public School (or Public District School) 1.9% 2.4%
NO ANSWER 96.8 96.4

QCP3_5. Next Oldest Child in K-12 [#5] - Please tell us where Next Oldest Child in K-12

[#5] was being educated in February of this year, before any school closures.

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Charter School (or Public Charter School) 0.3% 0.2%

Home School (parent- directed and privately educated)

Private School (or Independent School, Parochial School,
Religious School)




Regular Public School (or Public District School)

0.5%

0.8%

NO ANSWER

99.1

98.9

QCP3_6. Next Oldest Child in K-12 [#6] - Please tell us where Next Oldest Child in K-12

[#6] was being educated in February of this year, before any school closures.

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Charter School (or Public Charter School) 0.3% 0.2%
Home School (parent- directed and privately educated) - -
Private School (or Independent School, Parochial School, - -
Religious School)
Regular Public School (or Public District School) 0.2% 0.1%
NO ANSWER 99.4 99.7

QCP3_7. Next Oldest Child in K-12 [#7] - Please tell us where Next Oldest Child in K-12

[#7] was being educated in February of this year, before any school closures.

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Charter School (or Public Charter School) - -
Home School (parent- directed and privately educated) - -
Private School (or Independent School, Parochial School, - -
Religious School)
Regular Public School (or Public District School) 0.2% 0.1%
NO ANSWER 99.8 99.9

QCP3_8. Next Oldest Child in K-12 [#8] - Please tell us where Next Oldest Child in K-12

[#8] was being educated in February of this year, before any school closures.

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Charter School (or Public Charter School) - -
Home School (parent- directed and privately educated) - -
Private School (or Independent School, Parochial School, - -
Religious School)
Regular Public School (or Public District School) 0.2% 0.1%




| NO ANSWER

99.8

99.9

CP4. [BASED ON Q3] Where do you expect your child/each of your children to attend

next school year?

Oldest Child in K—12 (#1)
Next Oldest Child in K—12 (#2)
Next Oldest Child in K-12 (#N...)

QCP4ALL. Where do you expect your child/each of your children to attend next school

year?
General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Charter School (or Public Charter School) 13.9% 12.7%
Home School (parent- directed and privately educated) 19.3% 18.6%
Private School (or Independent School, Parochial School, 17.4% 19.9%
Religious School)
Regular Public School (or Public District School) 59.4% 59.8%
Don't Know/Unsure - -
NO ANSWER 1.5 0.8

QCP4_1. Oldest child in K-12 [#1] - Where do you expect Oldest child in K-12 [#1] to

attend next school year?

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Charter School (or Public Charter School) 10.6% 10.1%
Home School (parent- directed and privately educated) 17.3% 15.9%
Private School (or Independent School, Parochial School, 14.8% 16.4%
Religious School)
Regular Public School (or Public District School) 55.8% 56.7%
Don't Know/Unsure - -
NO ANSWER 1.5 0.9




QCP4_2. Next Oldest Child in K-12 [#2] - Where do you expect Next Oldest Child in K-

12 [#2] to attend next school year?

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Charter School (or Public Charter School) 4.9% 4.6%
Home School (parent- directed and privately educated) 8.0% 7.3%
Private School (or Independent School, Parochial School, 8.7% 9.1%
Religious School)
Regular Public School (or Public District School) 27.6% 27.7%
Don't Know/Unsure - -
NO ANSWER 50.9 51.4

QCP4_3. Next Oldest Child in K-12 [#3] - Where do you expect Next Oldest Child in K-

12 [#3] to attend next school year?

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Charter School (or Public Charter School) 1.0% 2.3%
Home School (parent- directed and privately educated) 2.3% 2.4%
Private School (or Independent School, Parochial School, 1.0% 1.7%
Religious School)
Regular Public School (or Public District School) 8.8% 7.6%
Don't Know/Unsure - -
NO ANSWER 86.9 86.1

QCP4_4. Next Oldest Child in K-12 [#4] - Where do you expect Next Oldest Child in K-

12 [#4] to attend next school year?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Charter School (or Public Charter School) 0.6% 0.8%
Home School (parent- directed and privately educated) 0.6% 0.5%
Private School (or Independent School, Parochial School, - 0.2%
Religious School)
Regular Public School (or Public District School) 1.9% 2.4%

Don't Know/Unsure




| NO ANSWER

96.8

9%96.1

QCP4_5. Next Oldest Child in K-12 [#5] - Where do you expect Next Oldest Child in K-

12 [#5] to attend next school year?

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Charter School (or Public Charter School) - 0.3%
Home School (parent- directed and privately educated) - 0.1%
Private School (or Independent School, Parochial School, 0.3% 0.2%
Religious School)
Regular Public School (or Public District School) 0.5% 0.7%
Don't Know/Unsure - -
NO ANSWER 99.1 98.6

QCP4_6. Next Oldest Child in K-12 [#6] - Where do you expect Next Oldest Child in K-

12 [#6] to attend next school year?

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Charter School (or Public Charter School) - 0.3%
Home School (parent- directed and privately educated) 0.3% 0.2%
Private School (or Independent School, Parochial School, - -
Religious School)
Regular Public School (or Public District School) 0.2% 0.1%
Don't Know/Unsure - -
NO ANSWER 99.4 99.3

QCP4_7. Next Oldest Child in K-12 [#7] - Where do you expect Next Oldest Child in K-

12 [#7] to attend next school year?

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Charter School (or Public Charter School) - 0.3%

Home School (parent- directed and privately educated)

Private School (or Independent School, Parochial School,
Religious School)




Regular Public School (or Public District School) 0.2% 0.1%
Don't Know/Unsure - -
NO ANSWER 99.8 99.6

QCP4_8. Next Oldest Child in K-12 [#8] - Where do you expect Next Oldest Child in K-

12 [#8] to attend next school year?

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Charter School (or Public Charter School) - 0.3%
Home School (parent- directed and privately educated) - -
Private School (or Independent School, Parochial School, - -
Religious School)
Regular Public School (or Public District School) 0.2% 0.1%
Don't Know/Unsure - -
NO ANSWER 99.8 99.6

CP5. Please think about your situation right now. How concerned are you about each of

the following?

[RANDOMIZE]
QCP5A. My child/children falling behind academically

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: EXTREMELY/VERY CONCERNED 43.8% 45.8%
Extremely concerned 22.4% 26.0%
Very concerned 21.4% 19.8%
Moderately concerned 19.0% 20.7%
NET: SLIGHTLY/NOT AT ALL CONCERNED 36.3% 32.9%
Slightly concerned 17.9% 15.4%
Not at all concerned 18.4% 17.5%
NO ANSWER 0.9 0.7




QCP5B. My child/children feeling socially isolated

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: EXTREMELY/VERY CONCERNED 42.8% 44.3%
Extremely concerned 21.1% 22.3%
Very concerned 21.6% 22.0%
Moderately concerned 23.1% 24.6%
NET: SLIGHTLY/NOT AT ALL CONCERNED 33.3% 30.4%
Slightly concerned 17.1% 17.1%
Not at all concerned 16.2% 13.3%
NO ANSWER 0.9 0.7
QCPS5C. Missing work/adjusting my work schedule
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: EXTREMELY/VERY CONCERNED 32.8% 34.2%
Extremely concerned 14.2% 16.4%
Very concerned 18.7% 17.8%
Moderately concerned 17.9% 20.5%
NET: SLIGHTLY/NOT AT ALL CONCERNED 48.2% 44.5%
Slightly concerned 11.6% 13.4%
Not at all concerned 36.6% 31.1%
NO ANSWER 1.1 0.8
QCP5D. My child/children getting exposed to the Coronavirus
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: EXTREMELY/VERY CONCERNED 50.8% 50.3%
Extremely concerned 30.5% 31.2%
Very concerned 20.3% 19.1%
Moderately concerned 17.2% 20.2%
NET: SLIGHTLY/NOT AT ALL CONCERNED 30.8% 28.9%
Slightly concerned 17.8% 15.5%




Not at all concerned 13.0% 13.4%
NO ANSWER 1.1 0.7
QCPS5E. Thinking of activities to keep my child/children busy
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: EXTREMELY/VERY CONCERNED 37.0% 39.1%
Extremely concerned 15.5% 18.6%
Very concerned 21.5% 20.5%
Moderately concerned 25.8% 27.3%
NET: SLIGHTLY/NOT AT ALL CONCERNED 36.0% 32.5%
Slightly concerned 17.5% 16.7%
Not at all concerned 18.5% 15.8%
NO ANSWER 1.1 1.1

CP6. Thinking ahead about the Coronavirus Pandemic in the coming months, how

concerned are you about each of the following?

QCP6A. My child/children falling behind academically

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: EXTREMELY/VERY CONCERNED 41.3% 45.4%
Extremely concerned 24.1% 25.6%
Very concerned 17.2% 19.8%
Moderately concerned 22.9% 22.0%
NET: SLIGHTLY/NOT AT ALL CONCERNED 35.5% 32.4%
Slightly concerned 17.6% 15.4%
Not at all concerned 17.9% 17.0%
NO ANSWER 0.3 0.2




QCP6B. My child/children feeling socially isolated

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: EXTREMELY/VERY CONCERNED 39.8% 43.5%
Extremely concerned 18.8% 22.0%
Very concerned 21.0% 21.4%
Moderately concerned 22.7% 24.0%
NET: SLIGHTLY/NOT AT ALL CONCERNED 37.5% 32.1%
Slightly concerned 20.9% 18.7%
Not at all concerned 16.5% 13.4%
NO ANSWER - 0.4
QCP6C. Missing work/adjusting my work schedule
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: EXTREMELY/VERY CONCERNED 32.5% 34.5%
Extremely concerned 16.7% 17.6%
Very concerned 15.8% 16.8%
Moderately concerned 17.9% 20.4%
NET: SLIGHTLY/NOT AT ALL CONCERNED 49.6% 45.1%
Slightly concerned 13.2% 15.1%
Not at all concerned 36.4% 29.9%
NO ANSWER - 0.1
QCP6D. My child/children getting exposed to the Coronavirus
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: EXTREMELY/VERY CONCERNED 50.4% 50.6%
Extremely concerned 27.5% 29.6%
Very concerned 23.0% 20.9%
Moderately concerned 20.0% 20.2%
NET: SLIGHTLY/NOT AT ALL CONCERNED 29.5% 29.0%
Slightly concerned 18.1% 17.5%




Not at all concerned

11.5%

11.5%

NO ANSWER

0.3

QCPG6E. Thinking of activities to keep my child/children busy over the summer

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: EXTREMELY/VERY CONCERNED 32.9% 36.7%
Extremely concerned 15.2% 17.7%
Very concerned 17.7% 19.0%
Moderately concerned 25.9% 27.2%
NET: SLIGHTLY/NOT AT ALL CONCERNED 41.2% 36.1%
Slightly concerned 23.0% 21.0%
Not at all concerned 18.2% 15.1%

NO ANSWER

QCP6F. Our school(s) might not open on time, or open only partially, in the fall

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: EXTREMELY/VERY CONCERNED 43.2% 46.9%
Extremely concerned 19.9% 23.6%
Very concerned 23.3% 23.3%
Moderately concerned 23.5% 22.4%
NET: SLIGHTLY/NOT AT ALL CONCERNED 33.4% 30.5%
Slightly concerned 16.9% 17.5%
Not at all concerned 16.5% 13.0%
NO ANSWER - 0.2
QCP6G. Cancellation of extra-curricular activities/programs this fall
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: EXTREMELY/VERY CONCERNED 39.3% 41.2%
Extremely concerned 16.1% 20.0%
Very concerned 23.2% 21.3%




Moderately concerned 23.3% 23.4%
NET: SLIGHTLY/NOT AT ALL CONCERNED 37.5% 35.2%
Slightly concerned 18.4% 18.6%
Not at all concerned 19.1% 16.6%
NO ANSWER - 0.1

QCP7. In your opinion, how likely is it that your child/children will be able to return to
school in August/September as they have in previous years?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: EXTREMELY/VERY LIKELY 34.4% 35.1%
Extremely likely 14.1% 14.8%
Very likely 20.3% 20.3%
Moderately likely 34.5% 33.4%
NET: SLIGHTLY/NOT AT ALL LIKELY 31.1% 31.3%
Slightly likely 22.4% 23.8%
Not at all likely 8.7% 7.5%
NO ANSWER - 0.2

QCP8. Given what you have seen and heard about the Pandemic so far, how comfortable

do you feel about your child/children returning to school in August or September?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: EXTREMELY/VERY COMFORTABLE 28.1% 30.3%
Extremely comfortable 12.0% 14.1%
Very comfortable 16.1% 16.3%
Moderately comfortable 23.0% 23.6%
NET: SLIGHTLY/NOT AT ALL COMFORTABLE 48.9% 46.1%
Slightly comfortable 24.7% 24.5%
Not at all comfortable 24.2% 21.6%
NO ANSWER - 0.1




QCP9. Next school year, if your school or school district allowed for the option of e-
learning/distance learning instead of physically going back to school, how likely would
you be to enroll your child in e-learning/distance learning — provided by the school or

district?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: EXTREMELY/VERY LIKELY 44.8% 43.1%
Extremely likely 21.8% 21.0%
Very likely 23.0% 22.1%
Moderately likely 28.3% 27.9%
NET: SLIGHTLY/NOT AT ALL LIKELY 26.3% 28.5%
Slightly likely 17.1% 18.7%
Not at all likely 9.2% 9.8%
NO ANSWER 0.7 0.4

QCP10_PRE. Before the Coronavirus Pandemic, how experienced was your

household with online learning (also “distance learning” or “e-learning”)?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: EXTREMELY/VERY EXPERIENCED 22.9% 25.9%
Extremely experienced 11.3% 11.4%
Very experienced 11.7% 14.5%
Moderately experienced 26.2% 24.6%
NET: SLIGHTLY/NOT AT ALL EXPERIENCED 50.8% 49.5%
Slightly experienced 21.4% 21.8%
Not at all experienced 29.4% 27.7%
NO ANSWER - -




QCP11_PRE. Before the Coronavirus Pandemic, how prepared do you remember

feeling about facilitating online learning (also “distance learning” or “e-learning”) for your

child/children?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: EXTREMELY/VERY PREPARED 26.3% 25.7%
Extremely prepared 10.4% 11.3%
Very prepared 15.9% 14.5%
Moderately prepared 25.2% 26.1%
NET: SLIGHTLY/NOT AT ALL PREPARED 48.1% 47.9%
Slightly prepared 21.2% 19.5%
Not at all prepared 26.9% 28.4%
NO ANSWER 0.5 0.3

QCP12_CURRENT. All things considered, now that many people have quarantined for

weeks, how prepared do you feel today about facilitating online learning (also “e-

learning” or “e-days”) for your child/children?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: EXTREMELY/VERY PREPARED 39.3% 39.7%
Extremely prepared 14.7% 15.5%
Very prepared 24.7% 24.2%
Moderately prepared 35.1% 33.2%
NET: SLIGHTLY/NOT AT ALL PREPARED 25.3% 26.8%
Slightly prepared 18.7% 18.9%
Not at all prepared 6.7% 7.9%
NO ANSWER 0.3 0.3

[ROTATE OLDEST/YOUNGEST, BY RESPONDENT]

“For the following questions, please be thinking about your

[OLDEST/YOUNGEST] child in school”




QCP13. If at all, has your child’s school transitioned completely or partially to online
instruction or e-learning for this current school year?

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
Completely - We are using only online (or internet) materials 61.4% 58.6%
created or provided by the school
Partially - We are using some online (or internet) materials, 31.6% 35.0%
mixed with other non-online (or non-internet) materials,
created or provided by the school
Not at all - Our school has been closed and not providing any 6.6% 6.2%
instruction or classwork materials
NO ANSWER 0.4 0.1

CP14. Generally speaking, how would you compare the progress of your child’s
[INSERT] right now to before school closures?

[RANDOMIZE]

CP14 1. Academic learning

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: MUCH/SOMEWHAT BETTER 35.1% 34.8%
Much better 15.6% 15.9%
Somewhat better 19.5% 18.8%
NET: SOMEWHAT/MUCH WORSE 34.1% 36.4%
Somewhat worse 25.1% 27.4%
Much worse 9.0% 8.9%
About the same 30.0% 28.6%
NO ANSWER 0.9 0.3
CP14 2. Social development/well-being
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: MUCH/SOMEWHAT BETTER 33.6% 33.5%




Much better 10.4% 11.9%
Somewhat better 23.2% 21.6%
NET: SOMEWHAT/MUCH WORSE 34.3% 36.4%
Somewhat worse 24.0% 26.9%
Much worse 10.4% 9.4%
About the same 31.2% 29.8%
NO ANSWER 0.9 0.4
CP14_3. Emotional development/well-being
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: MUCH/SOMEWHAT BETTER 36.2% 36.4%
Much better 15.1% 14.6%
Somewhat better 21.1% 21.8%
NET: SOMEWHAT/MUCH WORSE 27.3% 30.0%
Somewhat worse 21.8% 24.2%
Much worse 5.5% 5.8%
About the same 34.9% 32.7%
NO ANSWER 1.6 0.9

QCP15. [ASK IF CP13 =1 OR 2, COMPLETEY OR PARTIALLY E-LEARNING]
Thinking generally about your child’s typical day of e-learning, approximately how much
total time does she/he spend on school/class work?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 275 671
UNWEIGHTED BASE 308 690
Less than 1 hour 0.7% 2.2%
1 to less than 2 hours 11.4% 12.8%
2 to less than 3 hours 22.2% 20.9%
3 to less than 4 hours 21.0% 19.5%
4 to less than 5 hours 17.7% 19.7%
5 to less than 6 hours 14.1% 13.1%
6 hours or more 11.6% 11.2%
DON'T' KNOW/REFUSED - -
MEAN (IN MINUTES) MEDIAN (IN MINUTES) 216.97 213.11
MEAN (IN HOURS) MEDIAN (IN HOURS) 3.62 3.55




| NO ANSWER | 1.3 | 0.7 H

QCP16. [ASK IF CP13 =1 OR 2, COMPLETEY OR PARTIALLY E-LEARNING]

Thinking generally about your child’s typical day of e-learning, what percentage of
her/his time (from 0% to 100%) during the average e-learning day was spent interacting

with a teacher in real time or “live.”

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 275 671
UNWEIGHTED BASE 308 690
0% 19.4% 15.9%
1%-10% 27.3% 25.5%
11%-20% 9.9% 10.5%
21%-30% 8.5% 11.4%
31%-40% 4.3% 4.3%
41%-50% 15.3% 12.8%
51%-60% 2.6% 4.0%
61%-70% 2.2% 4.4%
71%-80% 4.3% 5.3%
81%-90% 2.0% 1.5%
91%-99% 0.5% 0.9%
100% 2.6% 2.8%
Don't know/refused - -
MEAN 26.79 29.48
MEDIAN 20.00 20.00
NO ANSWER 0.9 0.7




[BACK TO ASK ALL SCHOOL PARENTS, Q2 = 1]

CP17. [IF ALL CP3 # Home School] During the current Coronavirus Pandemic, which
of the following best describes the biggest challenges you are facing? Please rank up
to three items.

[RANDOMIZE]

QCP17A. Basic necessities like health, food, and shelter

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 255 610
UNWEIGHTED BASE 285 622
Ranked #1 9.1% 8.7%

Ranked #2 10.8% 11.6%
Ranked #3 10.4% 9.2%

Not Ranked 69.1% 70.1%
MEAN 0.62 0.60
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.4

QCPL17B. Feeling overwhelmed, balancing work and schooling

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 255 610
UNWEIGHTED BASE 285 622
Ranked #1 13.3% 13.8%
Ranked #2 9.8% 10.1%
Ranked #3 11.0% 10.1%
Not Ranked 65.3% 65.6%
MEAN 0.66 0.65
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.4




QCP17C. Financial stress; Unemployment

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 255 610
UNWEIGHTED BASE 285 622
Ranked #1 16.2% 14.7%
Ranked #2 5.2% 6.0%
Ranked #3 9.2% 10.1%
Not Ranked 68.7% 68.8%
MEAN 0.55 0.57
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.4
QCP17D. Finding things for my child to do
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 255 610
UNWEIGHTED BASE 285 622
Ranked #1 9.6% 11.7%
Ranked #2 13.7% 14.2%
Ranked #3 10.5% 10.7%
Not Ranked 65.6% 63.0%
MEAN 0.69 0.72
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.4
QCPL17E. Getting along as a family
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 255 610
UNWEIGHTED BASE 285 622
Ranked #1 5.7% 5.4%
Ranked #2 5.8% 6.9%
Ranked #3 10.1% 8.1%
Not Ranked 77.8% 79.2%
MEAN 0.48 0.44
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.4




QCP17F. Keeping calm during the Pandemic crisis

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 255 610
UNWEIGHTED BASE 285 622
Ranked #1 8.9% 9.0%
Ranked #2 11.2% 9.9%

Ranked #3 10.1% 10.8%

Not Ranked 69.2% 69.8%
MEAN 0.62 0.62
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.4

QCP17G. My own expectations for my child’s learning

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 255 610
UNWEIGHTED BASE 285 622
Ranked #1 8.0% 8.8%

Ranked #2 13.1% 12.6%

Ranked #3 8.2% 11.0%

Not Ranked 70.0% 67.2%
MEAN 0.59 0.67
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.4

QCP17H. My school’s expectations and demands for my child’s learning

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 255 610
UNWEIGHTED BASE 285 622
Ranked #1 10.0% 9.5%

Ranked #2 11.8% 11.3%

Ranked #3 11.1% 10.5%

Not Ranked 66.5% 68.2%
MEAN 0.67 0.64
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.4




QCP171. Trying to keep to a schedule or routine

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 255 610
UNWEIGHTED BASE 285 622
Ranked #1 18.7% 17.9%
Ranked #2 15.6% 15.2%
Ranked #3 14.5% 15.7%
Not Ranked 50.5% 50.8%
MEAN 0.94 0.96
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 0.6 0.4

CP18. [IF ANY CP3 = Home School] During the current Coronavirus Pandemic, which
of the following best describes the biggest challenges you are facing? Please rank up
to three items.

[RANDOMIZE]

QCP18A. Basic necessities like health, food, and shelter

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 41 107
UNWEIGHTED BASE 42 105
Ranked #1 25.5% 16.0%
Ranked #2 9.3% 11.3%
Ranked #3 7.1% 7.8%
Not Ranked 55.7% 63.4%
MEAN 0.67 0.63
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 2.5 1.4
QCP18B. Feeling overwhelmed, balancing work and schooling
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 41 107
UNWEIGHTED BASE 42 105
Ranked #1 3.6% 10.7%
Ranked #2 8.3% 10.1%




Ranked #3 12.7% 9.7%
Not Ranked 73.0% 68.1%
MEAN 0.60 0.61
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 2.5 1.4

QCP18C. Financial stress; Unemployment

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 41 107
UNWEIGHTED BASE 42 105

Ranked #1 20.9% 16.9%
Ranked #2 12.0% 6.7%
Ranked #3 5.2% 2.0%

Not Ranked 59.4% 73.1%
MEAN 0.62 0.37
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 2.5 1.4

QCP18D. Finding things for my child to do

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 41 107
UNWEIGHTED BASE 42 105

Ranked #1 13.0% 13.0%

Ranked #2 12.3% 13.8%
Ranked #3 5.9% 5.7%

Not Ranked 66.3% 66.1%
MEAN 0.57 0.58
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 2.5 1.4

QCP18E. Getting along as a family

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 41 107
UNWEIGHTED BASE 42 105
Ranked #1 4.1% 4.9%

Ranked #2 22.0% 15.1%




Ranked #3 5.4% 5.7%
Not Ranked 65.9% 72.8%
MEAN 0.66 0.53
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 2.5 1.4

QCP18F. Home school co-op closed, so | have to do things differently

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 41 107
UNWEIGHTED BASE 42 105
Ranked #1 7.5% 5.0%
Ranked #2 8.2% 9.6%
Ranked #3 4.2% 6.9%
Not Ranked 77.7% 77.1%
MEAN 0.37 0.46
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 2.5 1.4
QCP18G. Keeping calm during the Pandemic crisis
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 41 107
UNWEIGHTED BASE 42 105
Ranked #1 4.8% 7.8%
Ranked #2 8.6% 6.6%
Ranked #3 11.1% 18.0%
Not Ranked 73.0% 66.2%
MEAN 0.57 0.76
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 2.5 1.4
QCP18H. My own expectations for my child’s learning
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 41 107
UNWEIGHTED BASE 42 105
Ranked #1 5.4% 7.3%
Ranked #2 3.8% 7.4%




Ranked #3 11.6% 10.6%
Not Ranked 76.7% 73.4%
MEAN 0.49 0.55
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 2.5 1.4

QCP18I. Trying to keep to a schedule or routine

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 41 107
UNWEIGHTED BASE 42 105
Ranked #1 12.7% 17.0%
Ranked #2 10.1% 12.0%
Ranked #3 27.2% 22.0%
Not Ranked 47.5% 47.6%
MEAN 1.17 1.09
MEDIAN 1.00 1.00
NO ANSWER 2.5 1.4

CP19. [IF ALL CP3 # Home School] What have been the biggest reasons why you
have not homeschooled your child? Please rank up to three items.

[RANDOMIZE]

QCP19A. Time management

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 255 610
UNWEIGHTED BASE 285 622
Ranked #1 10.5% 14.1%
Ranked #2 9.7% 11.4%
Ranked #3 10.3% 10.3%
Not Ranked 69.5% 64.3%
MEAN 0.61 0.68
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER - -




QCP19B. Coordinating with my work schedule

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 255 610
UNWEIGHTED BASE 285 622
Ranked #1 14.9% 14.8%
Ranked #2 12.2% 12.1%
Ranked #3 11.3% 10.4%
Not Ranked 61.6% 62.7%
MEAN 0.73 0.70
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER - -
QCP19C. | don’t know anything about it
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 255 610
UNWEIGHTED BASE 285 622
Ranked #1 13.0% 10.5%
Ranked #2 5.3% 7.2%
Ranked #3 7.9% 8.6%
Not Ranked 73.9% 73.7%
MEAN 0.47 0.51
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER - -
QCP19D. I'm not sure | can do it
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 255 610
UNWEIGHTED BASE 285 622
Ranked #1 13.6% 13.2%
Ranked #2 12.2% 14.4%
Ranked #3 10.8% 9.5%
Not Ranked 63.4% 63.0%
MEAN 0.70 0.70
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER - -




QCP19E. | don'’t think my child will be prepared socially for the real world

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 255 610
UNWEIGHTED BASE 285 622
Ranked #1 14.6% 15.7%
Ranked #2 15.6% 13.2%
Ranked #3 8.8% 13.0%
Not Ranked 61.1% 58.2%
MEAN 0.72 0.81
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER - -
QCP19F. | don’t have finances to get educational resources
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 255 610
UNWEIGHTED BASE 285 622
Ranked #1 7.0% 6.8%
Ranked #2 5.5% 6.0%
Ranked #3 7.5% 8.1%
Not Ranked 80.0% 79.1%
MEAN 0.41 0.43
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER - -
QCP19G. | don’t want to disrupt my child’s current schooling
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 255 610
UNWEIGHTED BASE 285 622
Ranked #1 12.0% 11.6%
Ranked #2 16.6% 15.2%
Ranked #3 16.7% 15.2%
Not Ranked 54.6% 57.9%
MEAN 0.95 0.88
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00

NO ANSWER




QCP19H. | don’t want to disrupt my child’s relationships with friends

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 255 610
UNWEIGHTED BASE 285 622
Ranked #1 12.5% 12.0%
Ranked #2 17.0% 16.4%
Ranked #3 18.3% 17.8%
Not Ranked 52.2% 53.8%
MEAN 1.01 0.98
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER - -

QCP20. [IF ALL CP3 # Home School] Before the Coronavirus Pandemic, had you
considered homeschooling any of your children?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 255 610
UNWEIGHTED BASE 285 622
Yes 26.0% 27.8%
No 74.0% 72.2%
NO ANSWER - -

CP21. [IF CP20 =1, YES] Why had you considered homeschooling? Please rank up to
three items.

[RANDOMIZE]

QCP21A. Bullying at school

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 66 170
UNWEIGHTED BASE 77 177
Ranked #1 13.2% 15.4%
Ranked #2 7.0% 9.3%
Ranked #3 7.2% 6.1%
Not Ranked 68.8% 68.1%
MEAN 0.51 0.53




MEDIAN 0.00 0.00

NO ANSWER 3.8 1.2

QCP21B. Needs not being met by school

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 66 170
UNWEIGHTED BASE 77 177
Ranked #1 7.3% 8.6%
Ranked #2 12.0% 10.4%
Ranked #3 1.0% 5.9%
Not Ranked 75.9% 73.9%
MEAN 0.36 0.48
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 3.8 1.2
QCP21C. Low academic quality at school
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 66 170
UNWEIGHTED BASE 77 177
Ranked #1 7.4% 6.1%
Ranked #2 7.3% 6.5%
Ranked #3 6.5% 5.9%
Not Ranked 74.9% 80.3%
MEAN 0.43 0.37
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 3.8 1.2
QCP21D. Safety concerns at school, not related to bullying
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 66 170
UNWEIGHTED BASE 77 177
Ranked #1 8.6% 7.5%
Ranked #2 5.8% 12.6%
Ranked #3 13.1% 15.5%
Not Ranked 68.7% 63.2%
MEAN 0.62 0.80




MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 3.8 1.2
QCP21E. Disagreed with school curriculum
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 66 170
UNWEIGHTED BASE 77 177
Ranked #1 6.8% 4.8%
Ranked #2 11.2% 8.5%
Ranked #3 1.3% 3.2%
Not Ranked 76.8% 82.3%
MEAN 0.35 0.32
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 3.8 1.2
QCP21F. Conflict with teachers or administration
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 66 170
UNWEIGHTED BASE 77 177
Ranked #1 7.6% 6.4%
Ranked #2 5.2% 7.5%
Ranked #3 3.5% 5.2%
Not Ranked 79.9% 79.8%
MEAN 0.30 0.37
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 3.8 1.2
QCP21G. Wanted my child to have more individualized attention
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 66 170
UNWEIGHTED BASE 77 177
Ranked #1 6.3% 11.4%
Ranked #2 10.2% 12.0%
Ranked #3 19.4% 15.1%
Not Ranked 60.3% 60.3%
MEAN 0.88 0.82




MEDIAN

0.00

0.00

NO ANSWER

3.8

1.2

QCP21H. Wanted my child to have more freedom to learn and explore interests

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 66 170
UNWEIGHTED BASE 77 177
Ranked #1 14.9% 17.3%
Ranked #2 11.4% 12.2%
Ranked #3 11.4% 13.4%
Not Ranked 58.4% 55.9%
MEAN 0.75 0.83
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 3.8 1.2
QCP21I. School was too structured or scheduled
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 66 170
UNWEIGHTED BASE 77 177
Ranked #1 10.4% 4.8%
Ranked #2 6.6% 4.5%
Ranked #3 6.2% 7.3%
Not Ranked 72.9% 82.2%
MEAN 0.44 0.36
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 3.8 1.2
QCP21J. | wanted to teach my child in accordance with my own beliefs
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 66 170
UNWEIGHTED BASE 77 177
Ranked #1 8.8% 9.6%
Ranked #2 7.5% 7.7%
Ranked #3 8.2% 7.4%
Not Ranked 71.7% 74.0%
MEAN 0.50 0.48




MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 3.8 1.2
QCP21K. | didn’t want my child to have to be immunized
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 66 170
UNWEIGHTED BASE 77 177
Ranked #1 3.0% 4.7%
Ranked #2 4.5% 3.2%
Ranked #3 6.3% 5.6%
Not Ranked 82.4% 85.3%
MEAN 0.32 0.28
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 3.8 1.2
QCP21L. Other
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 66 170
UNWEIGHTED BASE 77 177
Ranked #1 1.8% 2.2%
Ranked #2 3.4% 0.9%
Ranked #3 2.6% 1.6%
Not Ranked 88.4% 94.1%
MEAN 0.17 0.09
MEDIAN 0.00 0.00
NO ANSWER 3.8 1.2

QCP22. How have your opinions on homeschooling changed as a result of the

Coronavirus Pandemic, if at all?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: MORE FAVORABLE 44.9% 43.4%
Much more favorable 20.4% 20.9%
Somewhat more favorable 24.5% 22.5%




NET: LESS FAVORABLE 24.3% 27.1%
Somewhat less favorable 12.3% 14.8%
Much less favorable 11.9% 12.3%
About the same 30.8% 29.5%

NO ANSWER

QCP23. As a result of school closings, how likely are you to homeschool your

child/children on your own next school year, either part-time or full-time?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 296 717
UNWEIGHTED BASE 327 727
NET: VERY LIKELY 30.6% 30.2%
Very likely - Full Time 20.8% 20.6%
Very likely - Part Time 9.8% 9.5%
NET: SOMEWHAT LIKELY 35.1% 34.4%
Somewhat likely - Full Time 9.1% 11.8%
Somewhat likely - Part Time 26.0% 22.6%
Not at all likely 34.3% 35.5%
NO ANSWER - -

QCP24. Is there a person who lives in your household that has any of the following

conditions or characteristics?

- a serious heart condition

- chronic kidney disease and undergoing dialysis

- diabetes

- immunocompromised*

- liver disease

- moderate to severe asthma or chronic lung disease
- severe obesity

- age 65 years or older

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
NET: YES 40.8% 37.9%
Yes, one or more school- aged children, but nobody else 3.6% 12.4%
Yes, at least one school-aged child and at least one other 5.7% 9.6%
person
Yes, at least one person who is not a school-aged child 31.5% 15.9%




No person in my house falls into any of these categories 58.7% 61.4%
[DK] - -
[Refused] 0.3% 0.3%
NO ANSWER 0.2 0.4

* DISPLAY ONLINE/READ IF NECESSARY FOR PHONE: Many conditions can cause a

person to be immunocompromised, including cancer treatment, smoking, bone marrow or organ

transplantation, immune deficiencies, poorly controlled HIV or AIDS, and prolonged use of

corticosteroids and other immune weakening medications.

“Now the following questions should be pretty easy, and for statistical purposes

only...”

Q25. Generally speaking, do you usually consider yourself a Republican, a Democrat, an

Independent, or something else?

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
Democrat 34.7% 36.5%
Republican 29.6% 31.2%
Independent 26.6% 22.8%
Other/Something Else 8.7% 9.3%
[DK] 0.1% -
[Refused] 0.1% -
NO ANSWER 0.2 0.2

Q26. How would you best describe where you live?
General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
Urban 27.8% 35.2%
Suburban 39.7% 37.7%
Small Town 14.4% 9.7%
Rural 17.7% 16.9%
[DK] *of -
[Refused] 0.1% -
NO ANSWER 0.2 0.5




Q27. What is your age?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
NET: 18-34 30.1% 24.2%
18-24 12.2% 2.8%
25-34 17.9% 21.4%
NET: 35-54 33.7% 70.4%
35-44 16.5% 42.2%
45-54 17.2% 28.3%
NET: 55+ 36.2% 5.4%
55-64 16.6% 4.9%
65+ 19.6% 0.4%
REFUSED - -
GenZ 10.6% 2.0%
Millennial 27.6% 43.9%
Gen X 27.6% 49.4%
Baby Boomer 28.7% 4.5%
Silent 5.7% 0.2%
MEAN 46.90 40.61
MEDIAN 46.00 40.00
NO ANSWER - -

Q28. Are you, yourself, of Hispanic or Latino origin, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican,
Cuban, or some other Spanish background?

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
Yes 15.5% 20.7%
No 84.2% 79.3%
[DK] - -
[Refused] 0.2% -
NO ANSWER 0.1 -




Q29. Which of the following best describes your race?

General Current

Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
Asian [or Pacific Islander] 5.6% 6.4%
Black [or African American] 12.4% 11.6%
Mixed Race 4.9% 3.9%
Native American [or American Indian] 1.0% 2.7%
White 73.9% 72.8%
Other: 1.8% 2.3%
[DK] - -
[Refused] 0.3% 0.3%
NO ANSWER 0.1 0.1

Q30. What is the last grade or class that you completed in school?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
NET: LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 69.2% 64.5%
8th Grade or Less 1.7% 0.7%
Some High School [Grades 9-11] 7.1% 3.4%
High school Graduate [Grade 12 or GED Certificate] 28.4% 29.2%
Technical, Trade, or Vocational School [AFTER High School] 5.4% 5.9%
Some College [Associate's Degree, No 4-Yr Degree] 26.7% 25.4%
NET: COLLEGE GRAD+ 30.3% 35.2%
College Graduate [Bachelor's Degree., or Other 4-Yr Degree] 18.5% 21.4%
Post-Graduate Education or Professional Training After 11.8% 13.8%
College [e.g., Toward a Master's Degree or Ph.D.; Law or
Medical School]
[DK] *% -
[Refused] 0.3% 0.3%
NO ANSWER 0.1 -




Q31_JOBSTATUS. Have you or your spouse/partner recently become unemployed as
a result of the Coronavirus Pandemic?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
Yes 21.5% 28.0%
No 78.5% 72.0%
NO ANSWER - -

Q31. Please stop me when | read the category that best describes your current annual
household income, before taxes?

General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
NET: LESS THAN $40,000 44.3% 33.0%
Less than $20,000 20.9% 13.2%
$20,000 to less than $40,000 23.4% 19.7%
NET: $40,000 TO LESS THAN $80,000 29.4% 29.2%
$40,000 to less than $60,000 15.9% 15.9%
$60,000 to less than $80,000 13.6% 13.3%
NET: $80,000 OR MORE 24.3% 37.1%
$80,000 to less than $100,000 8.4% 12.3%
$100,000 to less than $150,000 10.1% 14.7%
$150,000 or more 5.8% 10.1%
[DK] 0.7% -
[Refused] 1.3% 0.7%
NO ANSWER * 0.1
METHOD. Online vs. Phone
General Current
Population Parents
TOTAL ANSWERING 1605 805
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1605 805
Phone 24.7% 10.9%
Online 75.3% 89.1%
NO ANSWER - -




[PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING TEXT AVAILABLE TO RESPONDENTS ON
REQUEST AT THE END OF THE ONLINE SURVEY]

EdChoice is an independent, nonprofit, nonpartisan research organization that studies
attitudes toward K-12 education issues facing the states and the country. The
organization has no connection to the government, political parties, or any campaigns.
Reports about its surveys are made available free of charge to the general public.



